

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2997/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in MA No. 1842/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO PATODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3807 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat,Dv.
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Wednesday, 8th April, 2009.
(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER